

GAHC010280512023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/759/2023

JAYANTA PEGU AND ANR
S/O- PRIYA RAM PEGU, R/O- VILLAGE 2 NO. PAKEN, P.O.- PAKEN,
DISTRICT- SONITPUR, PIN-784168, ASSAM

2: SHYAMANTA HANDIQUE
S/O- DEBEN HANDIQUE
R/O- VILLAGE- AMTOLA
P.O. HALEMAGURI
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784172
ASSA

VERSUS

MUNINDRA NATH NGATEY
ACS, DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (FAMILY WELFARE)
HENGHERABARI, GUWAHATI- 781006, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M K CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
ORDER

18.12.2023

Heard Mr. MK Choudhury, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. P

Bharadwaj, learned counsel for the petitioners.

This is an application under Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts' Act, 1971 read with Article 215 of the Constitution of India against the wilful and deliberate violation of this court's order dated 16.12.2022 passed in WP(C) 2977/2020.

Issue notice, returnable after six weeks.

The petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent / contemnor both by way of registered post with A/D and usual process within a period of five days from today.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant