

GAHC010280512023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/759/2023

JAYANTA PEGU AND ANR
S/O- PRIYA RAM PEGU, R/O- VILLAGE 2 NO. PAKEN, P.O.- PAKEN,
DISTRICT- SONITPUR, PIN-784168, ASSAM

2: SHYAMANTA HANDIQUE
S/O- DEBEN HANDIQUE
R/O- VILLAGE- AMTOLA
P.O. HALEMAGURI
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784172
ASSA

VERSUS

MUNINDRA NATH NGATEY
ACS, DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (FAMILY WELFARE)
HENDERABARI, GUWAHATI- 781006, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M K CHOUDHURY, MR. D. BORAH, MR. M SARMA, MR P BHARDWAJ

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

26.05.2025

As per Office Note dated 13.05.2025 it is seen that fresh steps as directed has not been taken by the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the petitioner however, submits that fresh steps have been taken recently.

Registry to re-verify, in view of the submission made by the petitioner and make necessary endorsement.

List again after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant