

GAHC010280512023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/759/2023

JAYANTA PEGU AND ANR
S/O- PRIYA RAM PEGU, R/O- VILLAGE 2 NO. PAKEN, P.O.- PAKEN,
DISTRICT- SONITPUR, PIN-784168, ASSAM

2: SHYAMANTA HANDIQUE
S/O- DEBEN HANDIQUE
R/O- VILLAGE- AMTOLA
P.O. HALEMAGURI
DISTRICT- SONITPUR
PIN- 784172
ASSA

VERSUS

MUNINDRA NATH NGATEY
ACS, DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (FAMILY WELFARE)
HENDERABARI, GUWAHATI- 781006, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M K CHOUDHURY, MR. D. BORAH, MR. M SARMA, MR P BHARDWAJ

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

30.03.2026

List this matter on 24.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant